PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
	Ν	lame	Execution Date	
EDT Pharma Holding	gs Limited		09/14/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited			
Street Address:	Monksland			
Internal Address:	Athlone			
City:	Co. Westmeath			
State/Country:	IRELAND			
Property Type Application Number: 130		Number 1225		
Dura di T		N]	
		4225		
Patent Number: 7021		163		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number:6103970450Phone:6103974431Email:ipdocket@foxrothschild.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: Sherry Barag Address Line 1: Fox Rothschild LLP				
Address Line 1: Fox Rollischild LLF Address Line 2: Ten Sentry Parkway, Suite 200				
Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		34074.01146		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sherry Barag		
Total Attachments: 1 source=intA8#page1.t	tif		PATENT	

Number 448848

Certificate of Incorporation . on change of name

I hereby certify that

EDT PHARMA HOLDINGS LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

ALKERMES PHARMA IRELAND LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Wednesday, the 14th day of September, 2011

for AL

for Registrar of Companies



RECORDED: 09/06/2012